violation of this act, the Attorney General may bring an

action against the entity for an unfair or deceptive trade

practice. In addition to other remedies available under

Chapter 19 of Title 8 of the Code of Alabama 1975, the

Attorney General may collect a civil penalty of up to seven

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per violation,

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per violation,

reasonable attorney fees, and court costs.

(b) If a violation described in subsection (a) is part

of a consistent pattern of knowing or reckless conduct, the

Attorney General may seek punitive damages against the entity.